The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of

variables, which complicate quantitative sensitivity analysis. The Company considers that the

liability for insurance claims recognised in the statement of financial position is adequate.

However, actual experience may differ from the expected outcome.

As the Company enters into short term insurance contracts, it does not assume any

significant impact of changes in market conditions on unexpired risks. However, some results

of sensitivity testing are set-out below, of claims net of reinsurance showing the impact on

underwiting results and equity, net of reinsurance:

2020 2019 2020 2019

Fire 306 257 217 194

Marine (1) 68 (1) 68

Motor 2,964 2,058 2,104 1,448

Others 309 7 219 (57)

3,578 2,390 2,539 1,653

Net impact of increase / decrease in average

claim by 10 % on

Underwriting result Shareholders' equity

 - - - - - - - Rupees in thousand - - - - - - -

 Maturity

upto one

year

 Maturity

after one

year

 Sub-

total

 Maturity

upto one

year

 Maturity

after one

year

 Sub-

total

Financial assets on statement of financial position

Investments in equity securities 0 0 0 134,987 0 134,987 134,987

Investments in debt securities 11,195 44,167 55,362 0 0 0 55,362

Loans and other receivables 0 0 0 5,250 0 5,250 5,250

Insurance/ reinsurance receivables 0 0 0 122,451 0 122,451 122,451

Reinsurance and other recoveries
  against outstanding claims 0 0 0 26,175 0 26,175 26,175

Bank balances 6,556 0 6,556 2,652 0 2,652 9,208

17,751 44,167 61,918 291,515 0 291,515 353,433

Off statement of financial position 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 17,751 44,167 61,918 291,515 0 291,515 353,433

Financial liabilities on statement of financial position

Outstanding claims (including IBNR) 0 0 0   35,472 0 35,472 35,472

Insurance/ reinsurance payables 0 0 0   41,059 0 41,059 41,059

Other creditors and accruals 0 0 0 7,069 0 7,069 7,069

Unclaimed dividends 0 0 0 555 0 555 555

0 0 0 84,155 0 84,155 84,155

Off statement of financial position 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 84,155 0 84,155 84,155

On statement of financial position gap 17,751 44,167 61,918 207,360 0 207,360 269,278

Off statement of financial position gap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2020
Interest / mark-up bearing Non interest / mark-up bearing

Total

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Rupees  in thousand - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

74THE UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED SECURITY SERVICE PROSPERITY

39. Fair value measurement of financial instruments

A financial instrument is regarded as quoted in an active market if quoted prices are readily

and regularly available from an exchange dealer, broker, industry group, pricing service, or

regulatory agency, and those prices represent actual and regularly occurring market

transactions on an arm's length basis.